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Interviews: 1,000 Adults, including 350 respondents with a cell phone only and Date: October 25-29, 2015
37 respondents reached on a cell phone but who also have a landline.

48 Male

52 Female
Study #15463

NBC News/Wall Street Journal Survey

Please note: all results are shown as percentages unless otherwise stated.

The margin of error for 1,000 interviews among Adults is £3.10%
The margin of error for 847 interviews among Registered Voters is +3.37%
The margin of error for 400 interviews among Republican Primary Voters is +4.90%

The margin of error for 400 interviews among Democratic Primary Voters is £4.90%

Unless otherwise noted by a “+”, “*”, or “” all previous data shown reflects responses among all adults. I

Q2a For statistical purposes only, would you please tell me how old you are?
(IF “REFUSED,” ASK:) Well, would you tell me which age group you belong to? (READ LIST)

Q2b To ensure that we have a representative sample, would you please tell me whether you are from a Hispanic
or Spanish-speaking background?

Yes, Hispanic ..........eeveeeivniiiiiiieeeeeeie, 11
NoO, not Hispanic..........ccccceeeiiiiiieiiennis 88
Not surefrefused.............ceevvvvvvieeeeeeenennnn. 1

Q2c And again, for statistical purposes only, what is your race--white, black, Asian, or something else?

Hispanic (VOL).......... 5
Not sure/refused
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Q3 Are you currently registered to vote [LANDLINE: at this address; CELL: in (STATE)]?

Registered.........occoieiieiiiiiiee. 85
Not registered 15
NOt SUIr€...coveeieiiieiiiieeeeeeeeee -
Q4 All'in all, do you think that things in the nation are generally headed in the right direction, or do you feel that
things are off on the wrong track? .
High
10/25- | 10/15-
29/15 18/15 9/15 7/15 6/15 4/15 3/15 1/15 12/14 9/01
Headed in the right direction ... 27 25 30 28 31 28 32 31 27 72
Off on the wrong track............. 64 64 62 65 61 62 60 59 64 11
Mixed (VOL) ....vvvveeevieiiiienenns, 5 7 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 11
NOt SUe ..., 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 6
10/30- 10/8-
11/14 11/1/14+ 12/14+  9/14+ 8/14 6/14 4/14 3/14 1/14
25 27 25 23 22 25 27 26 28
65 63 65 67 71 63 63 65 63
6 6 6 6 5 7 6 5 5
4 4 4 4 2 5 4 4 4
10/25- 10/7-
12/13 28/13 9/13 9/13 713 6/13 4/13 2/13 1/13
29 22 14 30 29 32 31 32 35
64 70 78 62 61 59 61 59 57
5 4 4 5 6 6 5 6 4
2 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4
9/26- 9/12-
12/12 10/12+ 30/12+ 16/12+  8/12+ 7/12+ 6/12 5/12 4/12
41 41 40 39 32 32 31 33 33
53 53 53 55 61 60 61 58 59
3 4 5 4 4 5 5 5 6
3 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 2
1/12 12/11 11/11 10/11 8/11 7/11 6/11 5/11 4/11
30 22 19 17 19 25 29 36 28
61 69 73 74 73 67 62 50 63
5 6 5 5 5 5 6 10 6
4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3
10/28-  10/14- 8/26- 8/5- 5/6-
12/10 11/10 30/10+ 18/10+ 9/10 30/10 9/10 6/10 11/10
28 32 31 32 32 30 32 29 34
63 58 60 59 59 61 58 62 56
6 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 6
3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4
1/23 - 1/10-
25/10 14/10 12/09 10/09 9/09 7/09 6/09 4/09 2/09
32 34 33 36 39 39 42 43 41
58 54 55 52 48 49 46 43 44
7 10 10 9 10 9 9 10 9
3 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 6

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.

Low
10/17-
20/08+

12
78

7
3

3/12
33
58

1/11
35
56

3/10
33
59

1/09
26
59
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Q5 In general, do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as president?
High Low

10/25- | 10/15-

29/15 | 18/15 9/15 7/15 6/15 4/15 3/15 115 12/14 4/09 9/14+
Approve.......... 45 46 47 45 48 48 46 46 45 61 40
Disapprove ..... 49 49 47 50 48 47 50 48 50 30 54

Not sure........ 6 5 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 9 6
10/30- 10/8-
11/14  11/1/14+ 12/14+  9/14+ 8/14 6/14 4/14 3/14 1/14 12/13
44 42 42 40 40 41 44 41 43 43
50 52 52 54 54 53 50 54 51 54
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 3
10/25- 10/7-
28/13 9/13 9/13 8/13 713 6/13 4/13 2/13 1/13 12/12
42 47 45 44 45 48 47 50 52 53
51 48 50 48 50 47 48 45 44 43
7 5 5 8 5 5 5 5 4 4
9/26- 9/12-
10/12+  30/12+  16/12+  8/12+  7/12+ 6/12 5/12 4/12 3/12 112
49 49 50 48 49 47 48 49 50 48
48 48 48 49 48 48 46 46 45 46
3 3 2 3 3 5 6 5 5 6
12/11 11/11 10/11 8/11 7/11 6/11 5/11 4/11 2/11 111
46 44 44 44 47 49 52 49 48 53
48 51 51 51 48 46 41 45 46 41
6 5 5 5 5 5 7 6 6 6
10/28-  10/14- 8/26- 8/5- 5/20- 5/6-
12/10 11/10 30/10+ 18/10+ 9/10 30/10 9/10 6/10 23/10 11/10
45 47 45 47 46 45 47 45 48 50
48 47 50 49 49 49 48 48 45 44
7 6 5 4 5 6 5 7 7 6
1/23- 1/10-

3/10 25/10 14/10 12/09 10/09 9/09 8/09 7/09 6/09 4/09 2/09
48 50 48 47 51 51 51 53 56 61 60
47 44 43 46 42 41 40 40 34 30 26

5 6 9 7 7 8 9 7 10 9 14

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Q6 Now I'm going to read you the names of several public figures, groups and organizations, and I'd like you to
rate your feelings toward each one as very positive, somewhat positive, neutral, somewhat negative, or very
negative. If you don't know the name, please just say so. (RANDOMIZE EXCEPT BARACK OBAMA)

Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure
Barack Obama*
October 25-29, 2015.........cccouu..... 27 17 12 12 31 1
October 15-18, 2015..................... 27 17 12 13 31
September 2015.........ccccceeeieinie 28 18 14 11 29 -
July 2015 24 20 13 14 29 -
JuNe 2015 ....oviiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeees 25 20 13 14 27 1
April 2015 ..o 26 21 13 13 27 -
March 2015............ 24 20 12 14 29 1
January 2015 ......... 24 21 13 12 29 1
December 2014 24 21 10 13 31 1
November 2014 24 21 11 11 32 1
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+ ............... 23 20 12 13 32 -
October 8-12, 2014+............uu...... 21 22 11 12 34 -
September 2014+ ........ccccvvveennnee. 22 20 11 13 33 1
August 2014 22 18 13 14 33 -
June 2014 .......ociiieeiieee s 20 21 13 14 31 1
April 2014 ... 24 20 15 13 28 -
March 2014 21 20 15 14 30 -
January 2014 .......cccceiiiiiiiieneene 23 19 13 14 30 1
December 2013 .......ccceeeeevvvvvinnn. 22 20 11 13 33 1
October 25-28, 2013..................... 24 17 13 13 32 1
October 7-9, 2013.......covvvvvvvveeenns 26 21 11 11 30 1
May 30-June 2, 2013 ................... 28 19 13 12 28 -
April 2013 30 17 10 15 27 1
January 2013 31 21 11 11 26 -
December 2012 .......cccoeeeeeevevnnnnee. 37 16 9 14 24 -
October 2012+ ......ccceeeeeeeeeeeeninnnnn. 34 15 8 12 31 -
September 26-30, 2012+ ............. 37 15 6 11 31 -
August 2012+, 31 17 8 13 30 1
July 2012+ 33 16 8 11 32 -
June 2012 .............. 29 19 14 11 27 -
January 2012 ......... 28 22 10 14 25 1
August 2011........... 24 20 12 14 30 -
April 2011............... 28 22 14 13 23 -
January 2011 ......... 29 23 15 14 18 1
December 2010 25 23 14 14 24 -
November 2010 28 21 12 13 26 -
October 28-30, 2010+.................. 29 18 12 15 27 -
June 2010 ... 27 20 13 15 25 -
May 20-23, 2010 ......cccovveeeeenens 28 19 15 14 24 -
March 2010.........cccceeeeeieieinnnn. 31 19 11 14 24 1
January 23-25, 2010 .........cvvveveneee 29 23 14 14 20 -
December 2009 29 21 13 15 22 -
October 2009 ......... 36 20 11 12 21 -
February 20009........ 47 21 12 9 10 1
January 2009 ..........eevvviereiiieieiennns 43 23 17 8 6 3
Barack Obama
High
February 2009.........ccocceeiiiiiieiiicees 47 21 12 9 10 1
Presidential Term Low
AUugUSE 2014 ..o 22 18 13 14 33 -
All-time Obama Low
October 28-30, 2006+ ..........ccccvveeeennn. 14 17 18 5 6 40

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.
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Q6 (cont'd) Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure

The Republican Party®

October 25-29, 2015..........ccueeee... 7 22 26 20 24 1
September 2015 8 21 24 21 24 2
July 2015................. 7 21 26 22 22 2
April 2015 ............... 8 22 26 20 23 1
January 2015.......... 6 19 27 23 23 2
December 2014 7 23 24 22 23 1
November 2014 ..........cccoevvveenennn. 9 23 23 18 25 2
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+................ 7 22 23 23 24 1
October 8-12, 2014+..........cuueee... 6 21 21 25 25 2
September 2014+ 9 22 26 20 21 2
June 2014............... 6 23 24 22 23 2
April 2014 ............... 6 19 29 22 22 2
March 2014............. 7 20 27 21 24 1
January 2014.......... 5 19 28 22 25 1
December 2013 .........cccooviiiienennn. 6 20 22 26 25 1
October 25-28, 2013..........ccveeeeee. 6 16 24 23 30 1
October 7-9, 2013.......cceevviivvinennn. 7 17 21 24 29 2
September 2013 ..........ccceeeviiieene 7 21 27 23 21 1
May 30-June 2, 2013...........cc...... 8 24 26 18 23 1
February 2013 ........cccoovviivviieeeenn. 8 21 24 20 26 1
January 2013 6 20 24 24 25 1
December 2012...........ccovvuvveeeennn. 9 21 23 18 27 2
October 2012+........ccceeeeeiiiiiiieenen. 15 21 20 18 25 1
September 26-30, 2012+.............. 14 24 18 18 25 1
August 2012+ ... 12 24 18 16 29 1
July 2012+.............. 11 23 22 18 25 1
May 2012................ 9 23 23 19 24 2
April 2012 ............... 11 22 23 19 24 1
March 2012........ccccceveiiiiiiiieeeeee 8 24 23 19 24 2
January 2012...........ccceeeiiiiinin, 8 23 24 19 25 1
December 2011 6 21 23 23 25 2
November 2011 9 21 23 18 26 3
October 2011.......ccoeieeeeeiiiiieene. 11 22 21 18 26 2
August 2011 ........... 8 24 21 23 23 1
May 2011................ 8 24 22 21 23 2
April 2011 ............... 7 24 24 22 22 1
January 2011.......... 7 27 24 21 19 2
December 2010 11 27 23 17 20 2
November 2010 11 23 24 20 19 3
October 28-30, 2010+................... 12 22 24 18 23 1
October 14-18, 2010+................... 8 23 25 19 23 2
September 2010..........ccceevineeennne 8 23 25 21 22 1
August 26-30, 2010 ......c.cceevunenee. 7 23 25 22 21 2
August 5-9, 2010 ........cceeerriirrnnnnn. 6 18 28 24 22 2
June 2010.....ccoeeiiiiiieiieeeeen 6 24 26 23 19 2
May 20-23, 2010.......cccevvvrereneennne 10 23 26 21 19 1
March 2010........cccceeeiiiiiiiieeeeee 6 25 24 20 23 2
January 23-25, 2010.........cccuuveeee.. 7 25 27 18 20 3
January 10-14, 2010.........cccuueeeee.. 7 23 27 24 18 1
December 2009 5 23 27 24 19 2
June 2009............... 6 19 29 23 21 2
April 2009 ............... 7 22 25 22 22 2
February 2009 ........cccovvvvvvieeeennn. 7 19 24 25 22 3

. High

. December 2001 ........ccoeeeveeeeenennn. 21 36 18 13 9 3

 Low

| October 25-28, 2013..................... 6 16 24 23 30 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.
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Q6 (cont'd) Don't
Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure

The Democratic Party*

October 25-29, 2015 ..........ccce..... 15 26 18 17 22 2
September 2015 16 25 23 16 19 1
July 2015................ 13 25 22 18 20 2
April 2015............... 12 26 24 17 19 2
January 2015 .........ccceeiii, 9 26 24 18 20 3
December 2014..........ccccceeveeennnnne 12 25 22 17 22 2
November 2014..........ccccceeeeennnne 12 26 20 20 21 1
Oct. 30 — Nov. 1, 2014+............... 12 24 19 20 23 2
October 8-12, 2014+ .......ccceenneen. 12 25 20 20 23 1
September 2014+ 11 25 22 20 22 -
June 2014 .............. 13 25 21 18 22 1
April 2014............... 13 23 24 19 18 3
March 2014 ............ 14 21 25 18 20 2
January 2014 ......... 10 27 22 20 20 1
December 2013..........cccceeeeeeiniine 10 26 19 20 24 1
October 25-28, 2013 ............c....... 15 22 21 18 22 2
October 7-9, 2013 .......ccooviiuvieenen. 14 25 18 20 20 3
September 2013..........ooiiiiieeeennn. 13 27 22 20 18 -
May 30-June 2, 2013 .................. 14 25 22 19 18 2
February 2013..........cccoivveeeeeninne 18 23 22 17 19 1
January 2013 ..., 17 27 17 19 19 1
December 2012........cccccevvvvveennen. 21 23 19 16 19 2
October 2012+ ......cccoovviviiieeeennn. 21 21 17 17 23 1
September 26-30, 2012+ ............. 21 21 17 17 22 2
August 2012+ 19 23 16 17 23 2
July 2012+.............. 17 23 20 17 23 -
June 2012 .............. 14 23 25 18 19 1
May 2012 ............... 17 22 19 21 19 1
April 2012............... 15 24 21 19 19 1
March 2012 ............ 15 23 24 18 18 2
January 2012 15 23 23 21 18 -
December 2011 9 23 25 23 19 1
November 2011 15 25 22 18 19 1
October 2011 ......cceveeiiiiiiiieeeeee 12 25 19 20 22 2
August 2011 ....coveeiiiiiiiiieeeees 11 22 21 19 25 2
June 2011 .............. 13 25 21 19 20 2
May 2011 ............... 15 26 22 18 17 2
April 2011............... 12 26 22 18 21 1
January 2011 ......... 15 24 25 19 16 1
December 2010 9 28 20 18 23 2
November 2010 14 26 18 18 23 1
October 28-30, 2010+.................. 16 23 17 19 23 2
October 14-18, 2010+ .................. 14 24 16 19 26 1
September 2010........ccceevuvvienennn. 15 22 20 20 22 1
August 26-30, 2010........ccceeeernneee 11 25 19 19 24 2
August 5-9, 2010 11 22 22 18 26 1
May 20-23, 2010 15 26 18 18 22 1
May 6-11, 2010 .......coeviurvreeeeeennnne 11 26 19 18 24 2
March 2010 .......ccoeovviiiiiieneinnnine 9 28 19 19 24 1
January 10-14, 2010 ........cccueeeee. 11 27 20 18 23 1
December 2009..........cccceeeeeeinine 10 25 19 19 26 1
High
January 2000 ...........ccccuveeeeeeennnnnns 20 30 23 15 10 2
Low
July 20086.........eeeeeiiiie e 7 25 27 22 17 2

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
! The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.
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Q6 (cont'd) Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure
Hillary Clinton*
October 25-29, 2015 .........ccce.n...e. 17 23 12 12 35 1
October 15-18, 2015 .........ccvenneee. 19 20 12 13 35 1
September 2015.........cccceevvvieenen 14 25 13 13 34 1
July 2015 15 22 14 15 33 1
June 2015 ..o 21 23 15 11 29 1
April 2015, 19 23 14 10 32 2
March 2015 21 23 19 13 23 1
January 2015 ..., 20 25 17 14 23 1
November 2014........cccceevvvuvvennnnn. 24 19 16 15 25 1
September 2014+..........ccccviieeennn. 21 22 16 15 26 -
June 2014 ... 23 21 18 14 23 1
April 2014 ... 23 25 19 11 21 1
March 2014 .......ccoeveiiiiieiiieee 23 21 20 12 22 2
September 2013.........cccceevivirennnne 26 25 17 12 19 1
May 30-June 2, 2013.........cceenn..e. 29 20 18 13 18 2
April 2013 ..., 32 24 14 14 15 1
January 2013 ..., 34 22 19 12 13 -
December 2012 34 24 14 16 12 -
November 2011 33 22 22 12 10 1
May 2011 26 29 23 12 9 1
April 2011 29 27 21 11 11 1
December 2010.........cccocvvevcveenneene 26 28 18 11 16 1
January 10-14, 2010 .........ceevveeees 25 27 22 13 12 1
July 2009......cciieeiie e 26 27 15 15 16 1
February 2009......... 32 27 18 11 11 1
January 2009 .......... 27 29 14 15 14 1
December 2008....... 27 26 20 14 12 1
September 2008+.... 23 24 15 17 20 1
August 2008+.......... 17 25 16 18 23 1
June 2008+ .....ceeveiiiiieeieee e 18 28 14 17 22 1
April 2008+ .......cveveiiiieeeiiieee e, 20 22 14 19 25 -
March 24-25, 2008+.... 17 20 15 21 27 -
March 7-10, 2008+ ..........ccccvveennnee. 22 23 11 14 29 1
January 2008 .........ccccceeeeeeiiiiiieen. 24 23 11 11 30 1
June 2007 18 24 15 16 26 1
March 2007 .......ccveeeviiieenniiieene 16 23 17 15 28 1
December 2006 21 22 17 12 26 2
April 2006..........cceeenee 19 19 19 13 28 2
December 2004 24 21 14 11 29 1
July 2003.......ccueeeee 16 21 20 13 27 3
March 2001 ............. 16 19 15 18 31 1
January 2001 .......cccoovvciiiieieennnens 27 22 13 12 24 2
High
February 2009...........ccoceevvineeennnne. 32 27 18 11 11 1
Low
March 2001 ........ceeveviiiieeiiiiieennie 16 19 15 18 31 1
Bernie Sanders
October 25-29, 2015 .........cccceenn..e. 15 19 22 9 19 16
October 15-18, 2015 .........ccveenneee. 16 22 19 11 16 16
September 2015.........cccceevivieennnn 15 17 23 9 13 23
July 2015.......c.ee.... 10 14 20 10 9 37
June 2015 8 8 22 6 7 49

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
' The historical trend data for this item does not include every survey in which this item has been asked.



HART RESEARCH ASSOCIATES/PUBLIC OPINION STRATEGIES Study #15463 -- page 8

Late October 2015 NBC News/Wall Street Journal Survey
Q6 (cont'd) Don't Know
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Name/
Positive Positive Neutral Negative Negative Not Sure
Jeb Bush
October 25-29, 2015..................... 3 16 33 24 19 5
October 15-18, 2015..................... 5 19 31 21 19 5
September 2015.........cccceeeiiinne. 4 20 31 19 20 6
July 2015 ... 3 23 26 22 18 8
June 2015 6 21 29 16 20 8
APril 2015 ... 5 18 32 19 17 9
March 2015........cccoceiiiiiiieeee, 4 19 34 20 14 9
January 2015 5 14 36 16 16 13
November 2014 .......ccccceeevvvinennnn. 6 20 27 18 15 14
September 2014+ .........ccccveevnnennn. 5 17 32 18 12 16
April 2014 ..o 4 17 32 18 14 15
May 30-June 2, 2013.............c...... 9 17 33 11 12 18
Donald Trump
October 25-29, 2015............c.e.e. 10 17 17 14 42 -
October 15-18, 2015..................... 13 17 17 14 39 -
September 2015..........ccocceeeiinen. 8 17 16 14 44 1
July 2015 10 16 16 13 43 2
February 2011 ......cccceeevviiiienn, 9 17 40 18 11 5
May 2004+........cccuveeeeeiiiiiiieeeeennn 9 17 38 14 15 7
December 1999 4 12 28 24 25 7
October 1999.........cccvvieeiiiiiiinnen, 3 11 25 23 32 6
July 1990 ..o 3 11 28 25 24 9
Ben Carson
October 25-29, 2015.............c....... 17 20 20 10 14 19
October 15-18, 2015..........ccccneee. 16 22 18 11 13 20
September 2015........ccccceeevennnee. 13 16 23 11 10 27
November 2014 .........cccceevvvinineen. 10 7 18 4 3 58
Marco Rubio
October 25-29, 2015............c....e. 7 19 25 14 11 24
October 15-18, 2015 9 22 23 14 11 21
July 2015, 5 19 24 14 9 29
June 2015................ 7 16 24 12 12 29
April 2015 ................ 8 14 24 12 11 31
November 2014 ....... 7 14 21 10 9 39
September 2014+.... 6 15 21 11 10 37
July 2013 ................. 7 16 20 11 9 37
April 2013 ................ 12 16 18 8 8 38
February 2013 .......cccceiiiiiiiieeeee. 10 14 20 9 8 39
Ted Cruz
October 25-29, 2015..........cceceee. 8 15 22 13 20 22
October 15-18, 2015..........ccccneuee. 7 14 23 12 22 22
July 2015 .. 7 12 24 12 19 26
APril 2015 ... 5 12 24 13 19 27
November 2014 ........ccccoeeieininnen. 5 11 18 8 18 40
October 25-28, 2013.............c.....e. 9 10 16 8 22 35
October 7-9, 2013......cccceeevviinee. 7 7 13 8 20 44
May 30-June 2, 2013...........evvveeee 4 6 13 4 8 65
Paul Ryan
October 25-29, 2015...........ccueee. 5 18 28 16 12 21
October 15-18, 2015............c....e. 8 16 28 14 12 22
December 2012 ..........ccoviiviieeeennn. 14 16 23 15 19 13
October 2012+.......cccccvevveeeeeinennn. 23 16 16 12 25 8
September 26-30, 2012+.............. 23 14 18 13 20 12
August 2012+ .....oeeeiiieeeiiee e 19 14 18 11 21 17
June 2011 ... 6 11 19 8 10 46

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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SUMMARY TABLE OF IMAGES — BY D/S (POSITIVE — NEGATIVE)

TOTAL TOTAL D/S
POSITIVE = NEGATIVE
Ben Carson ......cccccovvciiiiiee e 37 24 13
Bernie Sanders ............... 34 28 6
The Democratic Party 41 39 2
Barack Obama................. 44 43 1
Marco Rubio.................... 26 25 1
Paul Ryan ........cccccoiiiiiiiiiieceee 23 28 -5
Hillary Clinton ..........cccoiieeiiiiees 40 47 -7
Ted Cruz 23 33 -10
The Republican Party...........cccocvveeninen. 29 44 -15
Jeb BUSH ..o 19 43 -24
Donald Trump ....ceeeeivciiiieeee e 27 56 -29
Q7 Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? "The economic and political systems in the country
are stacked against people like me.”
10/25-
29/15 | 11/14 4/14 8/12+ 510 7/02 6/97 497 6/94 6/93 10/92+ 9/92+
AQree ..o 54 56 55 54 47 34 40 52 45 35 49 50
Disagree ........cccceevvevnrens 41 40 39 39 47 59 53 43 48 58 45 45
NOt SUre ..o, 5 4 6 7 6 7 7 5 7 7 6 5

10/23- 10/14-
7/92+ 5/92+ 4/92+ 2/92+ 1/92+ 12/91+ 10/91+ 10/90+ 26/88+ 16/88+ 9/88+ 8/88+
56 45 59 47 43 44 48 42 43 50 43 51
37 49 37 47 51 49 46 54 48 42 46 39

7 6 4 6 6 7 6 4 9 8 11 10
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Even though it is a long way off, I'd like to ask you some questions about the 2016 elections...

Q8 There are many important issues in this presidential campaign. When it comes to deciding for whom you will
vote for president, which one of the following is the single most important issue in deciding for whom you will
vote? (IF "ALL," ASK:) Well, if you had to choose the most important issue, which would you choose? (IF
CHOICE, THEN ASK:) And which would be the second most important issue to you in deciding for whom
you will vote for president?

TABLE RANKED BY HIGHEST 1°" CHOICE RESPONSE

10/25- 9/26-

29/15+ 30/12+
The €CONOMY ..vvvveiieeiiiiiiiee e 38 46
Social issues and values 16 15
Social Security and Medicare...................... 12 12
The Federal defiCit..........cccccoviniiiiiiieiiiiins 9 7
Foreign policy and the Middle East ............. 8 6
Health care.........ccoeviiiiiii 8 10
TOITONISIM .t e e 8 1
None/other (VOL) 1 1
NOE SUE...eeiiiiiiiee et - 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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TABLE RANKED BY HIGHEST COMBINED RESPONSE

The €CONOMY ..vvvveiieeiiiiiiiee e
Social issues and values
Social Security and Medicare......................
Foreign policy and the Middle East .............
Health care.........cccoeiiiiiiii
The Federal deficit...
TerroriSM.....ccvveeieeeeesiiiiieeeeen

None/other (VOL) .......ccceeevneee.

NOE SUE...eeieiiieie et

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

10/25- 9/26-
29/15+ 30/12+
60 72
28 25
23 25
23 19
21 28
20 17
18 7
2 2
2 2

Q9 How much difference do you think it will make in the lives of you and your family who wins next year’s
presidential election--a great deal, quite a bit, just some, or very little?
10/25-
29/15+* | 10/12+ 10/04+ 10/96+ 7/96  5/92
A great deal of difference ................... 42 55 45 21 19 28
Quite a bit of difference ...................... 19 21 27 19 17 18
Just some difference ..........ccccoeeenee. 20 13 16 28 25 25
Very little difference ..........cccoovoeeiens 17 9 10 29 34 26
NOL SUIE .. 2 2 2 3 5 3
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
Q10 Putting aside for a moment the question of who each party's nominee might be, what is your preference for
the outcome of the 2016 presidential election—that a Democrat be elected president or that a Republican
be elected president? (IF "DEMOCRAT" OR "REPUBLICAN," ASK:) And do you strongly prefer a
(Democrat/Republican), or is your preference not that strong?
10/25- 3/7-
29/15+ | 8/08+ 7/08+ 6/08+ 4/08+ 10/08+ 11/07+ 9/07+ 6/07 4/07
Democrat 43 46 48 51 51 50 49 47 52 49
Strongly ...oeveeveveeeeienenn. 33 36 43 44 45 44 41 40 42 39
Not strongly ................. 10 10 5 7 6 6 8 7 10 10
Republican 44 37 36 35 33 37 39 38 31 31
Not strongly ................. 9 13 8 8 8 8 8 9 8 6
Strongly ............. 35 24 28 27 25 29 31 29 23 25
Other (VOL) 6 6 4 4 4 4 2 4 5 6
Not sure......cccceevveveeen. 7 11 12 10 12 9 11 11 12 14

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Q11 What is your preference for the outcome of next year's congressional elections -- (ROTATE:) a Congress
controlled by Republicans or a Congress controlled by Democrats?

10/25- 10/30-  10/8-
29/15+ |11/1/14+ 12/14+
Republican-controlled Congress..... 45 42 42
Democrat-controlled Congress....... 45 46 46
NOE SUIE ..o, 10 12 12
10/7-
9/13+  9/13+
39 43
47 46
14 11
4112+ 312+
44 41
46 46
10 13
8/26-
9/10+ 30/10+
44 43
44 43
12 14
10/09+  9/09+  7/09+
38 40 39
46 43 46
16 17 15
3/08+  11/07+ 9/07+
35 37 35
49 46 47
16 17 18
11/05+ 10/05+ 7/05+
37 39 40
48 48 45
15 13 15
10/02+  9/02  7/02
43 42 43
42 42 41
15 16 16
3/99 10/98+  9/98
37 41 40
43 43 39
20 16 21

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

9/14+
45
43
12

7113+
44
44
12

12+
41
47
12

8/5-
9/10+
42
43
15

4/09+
39
48
13

10/06+
37
52
11

S/05+
40
47
13

6/02
42
41
17

7/98
41
40
19

10/25-
8/14+  6/14+ 414+  3/14+  1/14+  12/13+ 28/13+
44 43 45 44 43 44 41
43 45 45 43 45 42 45
13 12 10 13 12 14 14

9/26-
6/13+ 10/12+ 30/12+  8/12+  7/12+  6/12+  5/12+
42 43 43 42 45 44 43
45 45 47 47 46 45 44
13 12 10 11 9 11 13
10/28-  10/14-
12/11+ 11/11+ 10/11+ 8/11+  6/11+ 30/10+ 18/10+
43 43 41 47 44 46 44
45 46 45 41 44 44 46
12 11 14 12 12 10 10
5/20- 5/6- 1/23- 1/10-
6/10+ 23/10+ 11/10+  3/10+ 25/10+ 14/10+ 12/09+
45 44 44 42 42 41 41
43 43 44 45 44 41 43
12 13 12 13 14 18 16
11/08+ 10/08+  9/08+  8/08+  7/08+  6/08+  4/08+
36 36 37 36 36 33 34
48 49 50 a7 49 52 49
16 15 13 17 15 15 17
9/06+  7/06+  6/06+  4/06+  3/06+  1/06+  12/05+
39 38 38 39 37 38 38
48 48 49 45 50 47 46
13 14 13 16 13 15 16
10/04+  9/04+ 6/04+ 5/04+ 3/04+ 1/04 12/13/03
43 42 42 41 42 42 42
44 46 44 44 45 43 42
13 12 14 15 13 15 16
1/02 12/01  12/99  10/99 7/99 6/99 4/99
44 42 40 39 39 42 41
40 40 44 41 43 41 40
16 18 16 20 18 17 19
6/98 2/98 1/98 12/97 9197 797 4197
39 41 40 41 41 45 44
40 37 42 37 39 39 38
21 22 18 22 20 16 18
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Q12 In the next election for U.S. Congress, do you feel that your representative deserves to be reelected, or do

you think that it is time to give a new person a chance?

10/25- 10/8- 10/25-
29/15+* | 12/14+ 9/14+ 3/14+ 28/13+ 7/13+ 8/12+
Deserves to be reelected........... 35 30 32 34 29 32 43
Give new person a chance ........ 57 57 57 55 63 57 a7
NOL SUMe ..vvvvvvvevviiiiiieieveeeeeveeeees 8 13 11 11 8 11 10
10/28- 8/26- 1/10-
30/10+ 30/10+  6/10+ 14/10+ 12/09+  10/09+
37 31 35 39 38 41
51 56 57 49 49 49
12 13 8 12 13 10
10/13- 9/30- 9/8-
11/07+ 6/07+  16/06+ 10/2/06+ 11/06+ 7/06+
39 41 39 38 41 38
51 48 45 45 43 48
10 11 16 17 16 14
1/06+ 12/05+ 11/05+ 5/05+ 10/04+  10/02+
41 41 37 42 49 42
46 44 51 45 34 39
13 15 12 13 17 19
9/00+ 6/00+ 12/99  10/98+ 12/97+ 10/94+ 9/94
49 49 42 48 41 39 30
38 39 47 37 45 49 53
13 12 11 15 14 12 17
10/93 9/93 7/93 10/92+ 9/92+ 7/92+ 4/92+
34 37 30 31 31 27 33
52 a7 55 56 56 62 57
14 16 15 13 13 11 10

* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

3/12+
40
48
12

9/09+
40
49
11

6/06+
42
45
13

9/02
41
42
17

5/94
34
50
16

2192+
37
52
11

8/11+
42
47
11

7/08+
40
47
13

3/06+
41
48
11

10/00+
50
35
15

1/94
35
47
18

192+
42
48
10

Q13 And, if there were a place on your ballot that allowed you to vote to defeat and replace every single member

of Congress, including your own representative, would you do this or not?

10/25- 10/8- 10/7- 10/28-

29/15+** | 12/14+  3/14+ 9/13+ 7/13+ 1/12+  8/11+ 30/10+
Yes ..cooovnnnnnn, 52 55 54 60 57 56 54 45
[\ o I, 44 42 42 35 39 40 41 50
Not sure ....... 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 5

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

8/26-

30/10+

48
49
3

6/10+
47
50
3

3/10+
50
47
3
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Moving on...
Q14 Now, if there were a presidential primary election in your state, would you vote in the Democratic primary,
the Republican primary, or would you wait to vote in the general election in November 20167

10/25- | 10/15-
29/15+ | 18/15+ 9/15+ 7/15+ 6/15+ 4/15+  3/15+

Vote in Democratic Primary ........cccccceevviiivieneennn. 28 31 31 30 30 32 30
Vote in Republican Primary....................... 32 31 28 30 28 29 25
Wait until the general election................... 40 34 38 39 38 35 40

Do not plan to vote at all (VOL) - 1 - - 1 1 2
NOE SUIE e - 3 3 1 3 3 3

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q15 Next, I'm going to mention a number of people who might seek the Democratic nomination for president in
2016. For each one, please tell me, yes or no, whether you could see yourself supporting that person for
the Democratic nomination president in 2016. If you don't know the name, please just say so. (RANDOMIZE

LIST)
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES
Yes, Could See No, Could Not See Don’'t Know Not
Self Supporting Self Supporting Name Sure
Hillary Clinton
October 25-29, 2015™M....... 85 13 - 2
October 15-18, 2015™M....... 81 17 - 2
September 2015™M............. 76 21 - 3
June 2015™M ..o, 92 8 - -
March 2015™ .......cooovveene 86 13 - 1
Bernie Sanders
October 25-29, 2015™M....... 61 28 7 4
October 15-18, 2015™M....... 64 25 8 3
September 2015™M............. 62 24 10 4
June 2015™M ..o 40 32 23 5
March 2015™ ........ccccveeenee 21 21 54 4
Martin O'Malley
October 25-29, 2015™M....... 18 49 31 2
October 15-18, 2015™M....... 13 49 33 5
September 2015™M............. 10 39 49 2
June 2015™M.....ooeviireee. 12 28 58 2
March 2015™ ........cccveene 11 20 67 2

M Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Democratic Primary

Q16 And, thinking about people who might seek the Democratic nomination for president in 2016. If the next
Democratic primary for president were being held today, which one of the following candidates would you
favor? (READ LIST. RANDOMIZE. IF "NOT SURE," ASK:) Well, which way do you lean? (ACCEPT ONLY

ONE ANSWER.)
10/25- 10/15-
29/15™ | 18/15™M 9/15"™M 7/15"™" 6/15"™"
Hillary Clinton ..o 62 58 53 59 75
Bernie Sanders 31 33 38 25 15
Martin O’'Malley 3 1 1 3 2
JimWebb ................ NA 2 1 3 4
Lincoln Chafee NA - - 1 -
Other (VOL) ........... 1 - 1 1 1
None (VOL) ........... 1 3 2 4 2
N[0 BT | (= TN 2 3 4 4 1

M Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Democratic Primary
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Q17

And, regardless of who you support, which one of the following candidates do you think is most likely to
win the Democratic nomination for president in 2016? (READ LIST. RANDOMIZE) ™

Hillary Clinton .................. 84
Bernie Sanders 12
Martin O’'Malley 1
Other (VOL) ......ccccuuueee. -
None (VOL) ..ccoceveeeienns -
NOL SUME .ooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee 3

M Results shown reflect responses among registered voters
who say they would vote in the Democratic Primary

Q18

Which of the following candidates do you think has the best chance to defeat the Republican candidate and
retain the White House? (READ LIST. RANDOMIZE) ™

Hillary Clinton

Not sure

81

Bernie Sanders........coccvvveieeeeeiiiiiiiiee e 12
Martin O’'Malley.........cccvvvviieeiiiiiiiiiee e 3
Other (VOL) -
None (VOL) 1
3

M Results shown reflect responses among registered voters
who say they would vote in the Democratic Primary

2007-2008 Democratic Primary Comparative Data
Which of the following candidates do you think has the best
chance to defeat the Republican candidate and retain the

White House?

1/08  9/07  4/07
Hillary Clinton .........ccccoovieeeiiiieenee, 51 54 39
Barack Obama ............ccccceeeeeein. 29 18 32
John Edwards....... 8 15 22
Someone else .. 3 4 -

None (VOL) .... - - 1
NOt SUMe.....coovveiiiiiiiiiiiccieeee 9 9 6
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Q19

Next, I'm going to mention a number of people who might seek the Republican nomination for president in
2016. For each one, please tell me, yes or no, whether you could see yourself supporting that person for
the Republican nomination president in 2016. If you don't know the name, please just say so. (AFTER THE

Study #15463 -- page 15
NBC News/Wall Street Journal Survey

FIRST TEN ITEMS, READ:) And, just a few more. (RANDOMIZE LIST)

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES

Ben Carson
October 25-29, 2015"...........
October 15-18, 20151...........
September 2015"
July 20157 ..
June 2015M ...
April 2015M........oe...
March 2015"
Donald Trump
October 25-29, 20157
October 15-18, 20151...........
September 2015M .................
July 20157 .
June 20157
March 2015 ........ccovvvveeeeeen.
Marco Rubio
October 25-29, 2015"...........
October 15-18, 2015"...........
September 2015M .................
July 2015M ...
June 2015"................
April 20157
March 2015"
Ted Cruz
October 25-29, 2015"...........
October 15-18, 2015"...........
September 2015"
July 20157 ..o
June 2015M ...
April 20157
March 2015"
Carly Fiorina
October 25-29, 20157...........
October 15-18, 2015"...........
September 2015"
July 2015M ...
June 2015~ ................
April 20157 ...
March 2015"........cccceeeeeeeeens
Jeb Bush
October 25-29, 20157...........
October 15-18, 2015"...........
September 2015"
July 2015M ...
June 20154 ................
April 20157
March 20157........ccceeeeeeeeens
Mike Huckabee
October 25-29, 2015"
October 15-18, 20151...........
September 2015M .................
July 2015 ..o
June 2015%
April 2015M ...
March 20157........ccceeeeeeeeen

Yes, Could See
Self Supporting

77
74
69
49
50
39
41

60
59
47
47
32
23

59
65
63
62
74
74
56

57
48
45
52
51
57
40

49
56
61
33
31
17
18

45
51
55
57
75
70
49

45
45
a7
52
65
52
52

No, Could Not See
Self Supporting

18
20
23
27
21
22
18

37
36
52
49
66
74

32
26
27
29
15
15
26

34
41
44
38
31
28
38

37
30
28
31
29
25
25

52
44
43
40
22
27
42

48
50
46
43
32
39
40

Don’t Know
Name

1

3

6
21
27
36
38

[EnY

I
NOO~N©O OO

WO, WOIN W

Not
Sure

GNP NEFE BN WOoONNEFE O A PrWhwWwwo O ANWONRE AN NN DWW WWNhNWND WA

abNpNDNDWA

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Republican Primary
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THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE PERCENTAGE WHO SAY YES

Yes, Could See No, Could Not See Don’t Know Not
Self Supporting Self Supporting Name Sure
Chris Christie
October 25-29, 2015 36 54 6 4
October 15-18, 2015"........... 34 60 4 2
September 20157 .......... 42 51 6 1
July 2015 ....cccvieee 37 55 5 3
June 2015 ................ 36 55 6 3
April 20157 ..o 38 50 9 3
March 2015".......ccoccvveeineenn. 32 57 7 4
Rand Paul
October 25-29, 2015/........... 32 59 5 4
October 15-18, 2015"........... 33 59 4 4
September 2015" 35 58 5 2
July 2015 ....ccvienee 44 48 5 3
June 2015 ................ 49 45 5 1
April 20157 59 32 6 3
March 2015".......ccccocvveeiennn. 49 40 8 3
John Kasich
October 25-29, 2015"........... 28 46 22 4
October 15-18, 2015"........... 26 45 23 6
September 2015" ................. 34 44 20 2
July 20157 ..o 30 31 36 3
June 2015M......cooieveeee. 25 30 42 3
Rick Santorum
October 25-29, 2015/ ........... 27 59 9 5
October 15-18, 2015/ ........... 28 60 7 5
September 2015" 33 56 10 1
July 2015 ... 37 46 11 6
June 2015 ................ 49 40 10 1
March 2015" 40 40 16 4
Bobby Jindal
October 25-29, 2015"........... 27 49 21 3
October 15-18, 2015"........... 28 46 21 5
September 2015M ................. 27 49 23 1
July 2015 ..o 34 38 26 2
June 2015% 36 28 34 2
March 2015™......cccccccveeenen. 36 25 36 3
Lindsey Graham
October 25-29, 2015"........... 13 68 15 4
October 15-18, 2015"........... 12 64 18 6
September 2015" 16 67 16 1
July 2015M ... 14 67 16 3
June 2015~ ................ 27 49 19 5
March 2015™.......ccccccveevneen. 20 51 24 5

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Republican Primary
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Q20/a And, if a Republican primary for president were being held today, which one of the following candidates
would you favor (RANDOMIZE) Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, John Kasich, Mike
Huckabee, Ted Cruz, Ben Carson, Donald Trump, or Carly Fiorina, or would you vote for one of the other

candidates?

(IF "NOT SURE," ASK:) Well, which way do you lean? (ACCEPT ONLY ONE ANSWER.) (IF

CHOICE, THEN ASK:) And, which of the following candidates would be your second choice (RANDOMIZE
REMAINING LIST FROM :1-10) or would your second choice be one of the other candidates? (IF OTHER
CANDIDATE FOR FIRST OR SECOND CHOICE IN Q20, THEN ASK:) Which one of the following
candidates would you favor -- (RANDOMIZE) Lindsey Graham, Rick Santorum, George Pataki, Bobby

Jindal, or Jim Gilmore?

Ben Carson....
Donald Trump

Marco Rubio ..................

Ted Cruz........
Jeb Bush
Carly Fiorina..
John Kasich...
Mike Huckabe
Chris Christie.
Rand Paul......
Jim Gilmore

FIRST CHOICE
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY HIGHEST PERCENTAGE

10/25-
29/15"
29
23
11
10

€.

TNWWWWo

Rick Santorum............... -

Bobby Jindal..

Lindsey Graham -

George Pataki

Scott Walker ..

Rick Perry......
Other (VOL)
None (VOL)
Not sure

10/15-

18/15% 9/15" 7/15™ 6/15"
22 20 10 11
25 21 19 1
13 11 5 14
9 5 9 4
8 7 14 22
7 11 - 2
3 6 3 1
3 2 6 9
1 3 3 4
2 3 6 7
- - - NA
- 1 1 -

- 1 1 -

- - - 1
NA NA 15 17
NA NA 3 5

1 1 - -

1 2 1 1

5 6 4 1

4/15"
7
NA
18
11
23
1
NA
5
5
11
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
14
2

3

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would

vote in the Repu

blican Primary

SECOND CHOICE
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY HIGHEST PERCENTAGE

10/25-
29/157

Ben Carson.................... 20
Marco Rubio.................. 13
Ted Cruz....cccoeeevevvvnnnnnn.. 13
Donald Trump................ 12
Carly Fiorina.................. 11
Jeb Bush ......ccoovvvvvnnnnnnn. 6
Mike Huckabee............... 5
Rand Paul...................... 4
Chris Christie................. 4
John Kasich................. 3
Bobby Jindal.................. 1
Rick Santorum............... 1
Lindsey Graham ............ -
George Pataki................ -
Jim Gilmore ................... -
Scott Walker .................. NA
Rick Perry......cccocvveennnee. NA

Other (VOL) ....ceveeenen. 1

None (VOL) ....ccceeeee.. 1

Not sure .......ccccevveen. 1

10/15-

18/15" 9/15" 7/15™ 6/15"
22 15 11 8
13 15 11 20
8 6 8 7
14 10 11 3
10 17 2 1
8 11 16 18
4 5 5 9
4 3 5 9
3 3 6 6
4 2 1 -

- - 3 -
1 1 1 -
- - - NA
NA NA 9 7
NA NA 4 5
1 1 1 -
2 2 1 3

4/15"
4
23
7
NA
2
14
10
9
9
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
13
5

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would
vote in the Republican Primary
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COMBINED CHOICE
THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY HIGHEST PERCENTAGE

10/25- | 10/15-
29/15~ | 18/15~ 9/15" 7/15" 6/15" 4/15"

Ben Carson ................... 50 44 35 21 19 11
Donald Trump................ 35 39 31 30 4 NA
Marco Rubio.................. 24 26 26 16 34 41
Ted Cruz.......evevevevevenennns 23 17 11 17 11 18
Jeb Bush ......cccvvvvvivinns 15 17 19 30 40 37
Carly Fiorina.................. 14 18 28 2 3 3
Mike Huckabee.............. 8 7 8 11 18 15
John Kasich................... 6 7 8 4 1 NA
Rand Paul..................... 6 6 6 11 16 20
Chris Christie................. 6 3 5 9 10 14
Bobby Jindal.................. 1 1 1 4 - NA
Rick Santorum............... 1 1 3 2 - NA
Jim Gilmore .........ccvvvveee - - - - NA NA
Lindsey Graham............ - - - - 1 NA
George Pataki ............... - - - - - NA
Scott Walker.................. NA NA NA 24 24 27
Rick Perry.....cccccceeeinns NA NA NA 7 10 7

Other (VOL) ................ 1 1 - - - -

None (VOL) ....cccovnneee 2 2 3 2 1 -

Not sure ......cccceeeeeeeene 5 7 7 5 4 4

A Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would
vote in the Republican Primary

Q21/a And, regardless of who you support, which one of the following candidates do you think is most likely to win
the Republican nomination for president in 2016-- (RANDOMIZE :1-10) Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Rand Paul,
Marco Rubio, John Kasich, Mike Huckabee, Ted Cruz, Ben Carson, Donald Trump, or Carly Fiorina, or would
you vote for one of the other candidates? (IF OTHER CANDIDATE FOR FIRST OR SECOND CHOICE IN
Q21, THEN ASK:) Which one of the following candidates do you think is most likely to win the Republican
nomination for president in 2016 -- (RANDOMIZE) Lindsey Graham, Rick Santorum, George Pataki, Bobby
Jindal, or Jim Gilmore? »

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY HIGHEST PERCENTAGE
Donald TrumpP......coeoiiiieiiieeee e
BeN CarSOn ........ooeeviiiiiiiiiieeeie e
Jeb Bush .
Marco RUDIO ......covvviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeveeveevvvvevaaaeaens
TEA CIUZ..coeeeiiiee et
Chris Christie...
Carly Fiorina.........cccccceenee
Mike Huckabee..................
John Kasich..........ccccuvveen...
Rand Paul........
Bobby Jindal....
Lindsey Graham
Rick Santorum................... -
George PatakKi.........ccccoeiiiiiiiieiiieiiiiiieieeeees -
JiM GIlMOTE covvviiieeieecee e -

Other (VOL)

None (VOL)

NOE SUME .eeiiiieeee e 9

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who
say they would vote in the Republican Primary
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Q22

Which of the following candidates do you think has the best chance to defeat the Democratic candidate and
regain the White House? (RANDOMIZE :1-10) Jeb Bush, Chris Christie, Rand Paul, Marco Rubio, John
Kasich, Mike Huckabee, Ted Cruz, Ben Carson, Donald Trump, or Carly Fiorina, or would you vote for one of
the other candidates? (IF OTHER CANDIDATE FOR FIRST OR SECOND CHOICE IN Q22, THEN ASK:)
Which one of the following candidates do you think has the best chance to defeat the Democratic candidate
and regain the White House -- (RANDOMIZE) Lindsey Graham, Rick Santorum, George Pataki, Bobby
Jindal, or Jim Gilmore?

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY HIGHEST PERCENTAGE
Donald TrumpP......ccoiviiieiiiieeeee e 32
Ben Carson .........cceeeiiiiiieiiiee e 25
Marco RUDIO .......ovvvviviiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeveveevevvevvvvaananans 12
Jeb Bush
Ted Cruz
Carly Fiorina ..........oeeieeiiiiiiieeeieeee e
Chris Christie...
Rand Paul........
John Kasich........cccoeeeeeenn.
Mike Huckabee..................
Rick Santorum...................
Jim Gilmore .......................
Lindsey Graham
George Pataki.................... -
Bobby Jindal ..o, -
Other (WVOL) ..o -
None (VOL)
NOE SUIME .eeiiiieeee e 7

PP RPEPDNNNO

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who
say they would vote in the Republican Primary

Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election...
(Q23-Q28 RANDOMIZED)

Q23

Q24

(And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Donald Trump were the Republican
candidate and Hillary Clinton were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

10/25-
29/15+ | 9/15+
Donald Trump ..ooeeeeiiciiiieceeecccee e 42 39
Hillary Clinton...........ccccceeeenn. 50 49
Depends (VOL) ......cccvveeeeenn. - -
Neither/other (VOL) 6 10
NOLSUIE oo 2 2

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

(And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Ben Carson were the Republican
candidate and Hillary Clinton were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

10/25- | 10/15-
29/15+ | 18/15+ 9/15+
Ben Carson........cceeeeeiviiiiiiieeiieeeeii, 47 45 46

Hillary Clinton a7 a7 45
Depends (VOL) .....ooocvvvevieeeieiiiiinnns, - - -
Neither/other (VOL) ......ccccovevviiinnnnens, 4 5 6
NOLSUIE oooiiiiiiiiii 2 3 3

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Q25 (And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Marco Rubio were the Republican
candidate and Hillary Clinton were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

10/25- | 10/15-
29/15+ | 18/15+ 6/15+ 4/15+
Marco RUDIO ........oooviiiiiiiiiiee, 44 45 40 43
Hillary Clinton.......... . 47 46 48 49
Depends (VOL) .
Neither/other (VOL) .. b 5 8 5
NOL SUIE ..oveeiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4 4 4 3
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q26 (And,) if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Jeb Bush were the Republican candidate
and Hillary Clinton were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?+

10/25-
29/15+| 9/15+ 6/15+ 4/15+
Jeb BUSN ..o 43 44 40 43
Hillary Clinton ..........ococeeeviieeeiiiieee, 47 45 48 49
Depends (VOL) ...covveevviviiiiiieeeeeeiins - - - -
Neither/other (VOL) ......ccccvvveveeeiinns 7 8 8 5
NOLSUIe ..o 3 3 4 3

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q27 And, if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Donald Trump were the Republican
candidate and Bernie Sanders were the Demaocratic candidate, for whom would you vote?

10/25-
29/15+| 9/15+
Donald Trump ....oooeooniieeeee e 41 36
Bernie Sanders 50 52
Depends (VOL) ...ooovviveeiiiieeeiiiec e - -
Neither/other (VOL) ......cocovveviiiiiiiiiieiiieeene 6 8
NOE SUIE ...ovvviiiiiiiiireic 3 4

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Q28 And, if the election for president were held today, and (ROTATE) Marco Rubio were the Republican
candidate and Bernie Sanders were the Democratic candidate, for whom would you vote?+

Marco RUDIO ........ccooviiiiiiiii 41
Bernie Sanders.........ccccocveviiiiiieniicne 46
Depends (VOL) ....ceeieiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiieeee e -
Neither/other (VOL) .
NOE SUME ..ttt eeeeeeeees 6
+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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Q29 Do you believe that it is more important to have—(ROTATE) a president who stands up for his or her
convictions, OR a president who seeks common ground? (IF "BOTH," ASK:) Well, between the two, which
do you think is MORE important?

10/25-
29/15+ | 6/07
Stands up for convictions a7 46
Seeks common ground ....... 49 43
Depends (VOL) ............. 2 8
NOL SUre.....e e 2 3

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

Now, thinking about something else...

Q30 I'm going to read you some positive words that could describe a presidential candidate. After | read the list,
please pick the one or two that would be most important in describing the next president. (RANDOMIZE :1-7
ASK :8 LAST, ACCEPT UP TO TWO ANSWERS)+

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY HIGHEST PERCENTAGE

HONBST .. 52
Trustworthy..... 44
Principled ....... 32
Strong-willed 20
Plain-speaking 10
RElGIOUS ... 7
KNG oo 6
Or, are none of these particularly important to you
in describing the next president? ............ccccovveveeeins 3
NOE SUIB ..ottt 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.
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(Q31 - Q33 RANDOMIZED AMONG REG VOTERS)

And, thinking some more about (just one/another) candidate...

Q31 How would you rate Hillary Clinton on the following qualities, using a five-point scale, on which a "5" means
a very good rating, a "1" means a very poor rating, and a "3" means a mixed rating? (IF "NOT SURE,"
RECORD AS "DK.")

TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate
Being knowledgeable and experienced enough to
handle the presidency
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ 37 18 18 9 17 1
October 15-18, 2015+ 39 17 17 8 19 -
April 2015+ ..o 35 16 16 10 22 1
JUNE 20144 .o 35 20 16 7 22 -
March 2008+.......ccouuiiiiieiiierie e 32 18 17 13 18 2
NOVEMDBDET 2007+ ....eiiiiieiiee ittt 31 21 17 11 20 -
Demaocratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™ .....ccoiiiiiiiieeiie e 70 18 5 4 3 -
October 15-18, 2015™ .... 74 14 5 2 4 1
April 2015™M .o 66 20 7 - 7 -
June 2014™M....ooiiiiieins 72 16 6 1 3 2
March 2008™ .................. 50 23 15 6 4 2
November 2007 ........... 51 25 16 4 4 -
JUNE 2007™M ..ttt 48 23 16 7 5 1
Having the right temperament
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ....ccciiiiieiiieiiieee e 25 19 18 11 26 1
Demaocratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™M* .......iiiiieiieeirie e 47 34 12 3 4 -
Being effective and getting things done
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+** 20 22 25 9 23 1
April 2015+ 24 20 21 9 25 1
June 2014+ 22 22 24 10 20 2
Democratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™M** .....ioiiieiieriece e 45 29 17 2 7 -
APFT20T5M Lo 47 31 17 2 3 -
JUNE 20L4M et 51 31 12 2 3 1
Being compassionate enough to understand
average people
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+** 17 23 19 11 30 -
April 2015+ 26 17 18 13 26 -
June 2014+ 29 18 19 10 23 1
March 2008+.................... 26 18 23 13 19 1
November 2007+ ........oooiiiiiiiie e 23 18 19 12 27 1
Democratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™M%* .. coiiieiiee e 35 32 18 9 6 -
April 2015 48 27 15 6 3 1
JUNE 20L4M et 57 23 12 3 5 -
March 2008™ ........oeiiiieiiie e 40 24 20 8 7 1
NovemMbEr 20077 .....ccuviiiiierie it 42 27 18 7 5 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

M Results shown reflect responses among Democratic Primary Voters (definitions of Democratic Primary Voters vary prior to 2014)
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate
Having a vision for the country’s future
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ....ccciiiiieiieeirieee e 21 18 18 12 29 2
APFT 2015+ oo 20 21 20 7 31 1
Democratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™M* ... 45 29 20 2 4 -
April 2015™M L. w41 34 19 1 5 -
JUNE 20077 ..ttt 32 30 24 7 6 1
Sharing your positions on the issues
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ......ccciiiiieriieiriesie e 18 20 19 10 33 -
October 15-18, 2015+ ......ccciiiiieiieeiiiieriee e 18 20 20 10 31 1
April 2015+ 17 18 24 9 31 1
June 2014+ 20 18 23 10 26 2
MarCh 2008+.......coiuiieiiieiiiieie e 16 18 22 12 29 3
NOVEMDBET 2007+ .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesee e 16 20 19 12 32 1
Democratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™ 39 32 21 3 4 1
October 15-18, 2015™ .... 36 35 19 4 6 -
April 2015™M .o w37 32 22 4 4 1
June 2014™M.....oeeiiiieins w47 29 17 2 5 -
March 2008™ .....c.uiiiieeiiie e 29 27 25 7 9 3
NoOvemMbBEr 2007 ... .. 31 30 25 8 6 -
JUNE 2007™M .ttt 25 29 29 8 7 2
Being an inspirational and an exciting choice for
president
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ....ccciiiiieiieeiieeree e 22 14 15 10 38 1
APFT 2015+ oo 25 13 16 6 39 1
Democratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™M* 37 32 19 4 7 1
April 2015™M .. w47 23 18 5 7 -
JUNE 2007 ittt 25 25 26 12 11 1
Having high personal standards that set the proper
moral tone for the country
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+% .. ...oiiiiiiieeniie e 15 21 17 9 37 1
APFT 2015+ ..o 23 20 17 7 32 1
JUNE 2014+ ..o 28 18 23 6 22 3
March 2008+ 23 17 21 12 25 2
November 2007+ 19 17 21 10 32 1
Democratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015/\** 31 36 19 5 8 1
April 2015™M L. .. 46 30 18 5 1 -
June 2014™M......oeiiiieiens .. 53 24 16 2 4 1
March 2008™ ................. .. 34 27 20 7 10 2
November 2007/ 35 26 24 7 7 1
Being willing to compromise and find consensus
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+* .. .c.coiiiiiiierriecee e 14 21 26 12 26 1
APFT 2015+ oo 22 19 22 11 25 1
Demaocratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™M** .. oot 29 33 23 9 4 2
APFT 2015+ ..o 44 31 19 4 1 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

M Results shown reflect responses among Democratic Primary Voters (definitions of Democratic Primary Voters vary prior to 2014)
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate
Being easygoing and likable
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ 16 17 24 12 31 -
October 15-18, 2015+ 17 16 24 14 29 -
April 2015+ ..o 23 18 21 13 24 1
June 2014+ ......ccoeveeeninnns 23 17 29 10 21 1
March 2008+..........cccc...... 18 12 30 16 23 1
NOVEMDBDET 2007+ ....eiiiiieiiee ittt 15 17 25 13 29 1
Demaocratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™ 29 26 31 8 6 -
October 15-18, 2015™ .... 32 27 28 8 5 -
April 2015™M ..o .41 27 21 9 1 1
JUNE 20L4M e 45 22 23 6 4 -
March 2008™ .....cuiiiiieeiii e 27 18 31 13 9 2
NOVEMDBDEN 20077 ...t 26 23 30 11 9 1
Bringing real change to the direction of the country
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+* 16 15 22 15 31 1
October 15-18, 2015+ 14 18 24 12 31 1
APFT 2015+ oo 17 18 22 10 32 2
Demaocratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015 .......iiiiieiiee et 29 28 31 6 5 1
October 15-18, 2015™M ....ccuiiiiiieiieeiie et 28 30 26 7 8 1
APFT 2015 Lo 32 35 25 3 4 -
JUNE 2007M et 33 28 22 8 8 1
Being honest and straightforward
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ......ccciiiiieiiieiiiesiee e 12 15 20 11 42 -
October 15-18, 2015+ ......cccciiiiierieeriiienie e 13 13 23 10 40 1
APFT 2015+ oo 12 13 23 7 43 2
June 2014+ ......ccceveeeninnns 19 19 21 11 29 1
March 2008+...........cccu.... 18 15 21 15 28 3
November 2007+ 17 16 22 12 33 -
Demaocratic primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™ .....ccoiiiieiiierrie e 24 28 28 10 9 1
October 15-18, 2015™ ....cccueiiiieiieeirie e 25 28 30 6 10 1
April 2015™M 27 25 34 3 11 -
June 2014™M .. 44 31 15 4 6 -
March 2008™ .....c.iiiiiee et 29 23 26 9 10 3
NOVEMDBDEN 20077 ...ttt 30 23 29 10 8 -

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

M Results shown reflect responses among Democratic Primary Voters (definitions of Democratic Primary Voters vary prior to 2014)
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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And, thinking some more about (just one/another) candidate...

Q32 How would you rate Donald Trump on the following qualities, using a five-point scale, on which a "5" means
a very good rating, a "1" means a very poor rating, and a "3" means a mixed rating? (IF "NOT SURE,"
RECORD AS "DK.")

TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate
Being effective and getting things done
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+% ... ...oiiiiiiieeiiie e 28 20 18 12 21 1
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015 .......cooiiiiiieriierree e 49 23 15 6 7 -
Being honest and straightforward
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ......cccieiiieiieeiiie e 25 17 21 12 24 1
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015” ......cioieiiieiiee ittt 36 25 20 9 10 -
Sharing your positions on the issues
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ......cccieiiierieeiiiesree e 16 15 22 11 35 1
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015” ......cooieiiieiiee it 27 24 28 9 10 2
Being knowledgeable and experienced enough to
handle the presidency
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ......cccciiiiieiiieeeeee e 10 14 21 13 42 -
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015” ......ccciiiiieiiee e 19 23 29 11 17 1
Being easygoing and likable
All Voters
OCtODEr 25-29, 2015+ . .iieieiei e 9 8 25 18 39 1
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015 ......cccoiiiiieiiieirierree e 12 15 35 18 19 1
Having the right temperament
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ....ccciiiiieiiee e 7 7 23 16 47 -
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™M .....ccceiiiiiieiee e 13 11 34 19 23 -

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

A Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Republican Primary
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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And, thinking some more about (just one/another) candidate...

Q33 How would you rate Jeb Bush on the following qualities, using a five-point scale, on which a "5" means a
very good rating, a "1" means a very poor rating, and a "3" means a mixed rating? (IF "NOT SURE,"
RECORD AS "DK.")

TABLE RANKED BY %4-5 (GOOD RATING) AMONG ALL VOTERS

Very Good Very Poor
Rating Rating  Cannot
5 4 3 2 1 Rate
Being knowledgeable and experienced enough to
handle the presidency
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ......ccciiiiiieiiierrieiie e 17 26 31 10 13 3
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015 ......ccoviiiieiiieniiiesie e 25 32 28 7 7 1
Being easygoing and likable
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ .. ...ccoieiiieiiee et 14 24 34 12 12 4
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™ ......cccoiiiiieniieriiesee e 20 31 34 7 7 1
Having the right temperament
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ .....coiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 12 23 36 13 12 4
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™M......ccueiiiieiiee et 18 21 44 11 5 1
Being honest and straightforward
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ ......cccoiiiiieiiienriesie e 11 21 37 12 15 4
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015 ......ccciiiiieiieeniieesie e 18 29 35 8 8 2
Being effective and getting things done
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+* ... ...oiiiiiiieeieeee e 7 18 43 16 11 5
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015™* .. ....ooiiiiiiieiriere e 12 26 39 11 8 4
Sharing your positions on the issues
All Voters
October 25-29, 2015+ .. ...ccciiiiierieeiieeee e 7 14 36 17 21 5
Republican primary voters
October 25-29, 2015M .....ccioieiiieiiee it 10 24 44 12 9 1

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

A Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Republican Primary
* Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM A).

** Asked of one-half the respondents (FORM B).
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Thinking about something else...

Q34

Q35

Q36

Q37

Have you seen, read, or heard the news coverage about Congressional testimony recently given by Former
Secretary of State Hillary Clinton about the death of four Americans in an attack a few years ago on a U.S.
diplomatic outpost in Benghazi, Libya? (IF YES:) And, have you seen, read, or heard a lot or just some
about this?

TOTAL YES 79
Yes,alot ......cceeeeeennnnn. 40
Yes, just some ............ 39

NO oo, 21
Not sure ......ccceeeevvnneeenn. -

Based on what you have seen, read, or heard from Hillary Clinton regarding the terrorist attack a few years
ago on a U.S. diplomatic outpost in Benghazi, Libya, are you basically satisfied or not satisfied with her
response? If you do not know enough about this issue to have an opinion, please just say so.

10/25- 10/15-
29/15 18/15

Satisfied .......oceeeeiieeiee, 30 27
Not satisfied .......cccoeeeevriiiiiiiiiiieeeneen, 38 44
Don’t know enough 30 28

NOtSUIe ..., 2 1

Republicans in Congress are holding an investigation into the death of four Americans in an attack a few
years ago on a U.S. diplomatic outpost in Benghazi, Libya. From what you have seen, read, or heard, would
this investigation be better described as being (ROTATE) fair and impartial or unfair and too partisan? If you
do not know enough about this issue to have an opinion, please just say so.

10/25- 10/15-
29/15 18/15

Fair and impartial............ccccoeeeeennnns 27 29

Unfair and too partisan..................... 40 36

Don’t know enough 32 35
NOt SUr€....cooiiiiiieec e 1 -

Now, thinking about what you have seen, read, or heard about Hillary Clinton’s use of a private email server
during her time as Secretary of State, would you say it IS or it is NOT an important factor in your deciding
whether to vote for her as president. If you do not know enough about this issue to have an opinion, please
just say so. (IF CHOICE, THEN ASK) Do you feel that way strongly or not so strongly?

10/25- 10/15-

29/15 18/15
TOTAL IS IMPORTANT 42 47
Is important — Strongly ...........ccceevuneen. 37 40
Is important — Not so strongly.............. 5 7
TOTAL IS NOT IMPORTANT 48 44
Is not important — Not so strongly........ 15 12
Is not important — Strongly .................. 33 32
Don’t know enough .........ccccoeeviiiieneennn. 9 8
NOtSUIe ... 1 1
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Please tell me how well each of the following statements describes how you feel about the direction of the

country. Does the statement describe how you feel ... (ROTATE TOP TO BOTTOM/BOTTOM TO TOP)
very well, somewhat well, not too well, not well at all? (RANDOMIZE)

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY THE TOTAL PERCENTAGE WHO SAY THE STATEMENT DESCRIBES HOW THEY FEEL WELL

| feel angry because our political system seems
to only be working for the insiders with money
and power, like those on Wall Street or in
Washington, rather than it working to help
everyday people get ahead.

October 25-29 2015........cccociiiiieenie e

| feel proud that America continues to make
progress as a tolerant nation that over the past
generation made significant steps to protect the
rights of African Americans, changed how we
view the role of women, and today has moved to
accept gay and lesbian marriage.

October 25-29 2015........cccocviiiiieeiirereeese e

| feel anxious and uncertain because the
economy still feels rocky and unpredictable so |
worry about paying my bills, day to day living
costs, and whether | can count on my own
situation being stable.

October 25-29 2015........cciiieieeeiieeee e

| feel cautiously optimistic about where things
are headed. It is important to remember how bad
the economy was just a few years ago. The
economy is improving, more Americans now
have health insurance and those with pre-
existing conditions are covered, more jobs are
being created, and things seem to gradually
getting better.

October 25-29 2015........cccocviiiieeiiie e

A lot of what is happening today makes me feel

uneasy and out of place in my own

country. Things seem to be heading in the

wrong direction with our letting millions of

immigrants into the country illegally, letting

religion slip out of our public life, and moving to

be more accepting of gay and lesbian rights.
October 25-29 2015.........ccuviieieieiiiieeeee e

Talking some more about you...
Q39
BOTTOM, BOTTOM TO TOP)

Getting ahead...........ccccceeeeeernnnen.
Staying where you are

Slipping behind

Falling backward
NOtSUre. ..o,

Total

Very/Somewhat Well

69

63

61

58

48

Which of the following comes closest to describing

your financial situation today? (ROTATE TOP TO

10/25-

29/15 | 11/14 8/14
25 23 25
53 48 48
12 16 16
9 13 9
1 - 2

Very Somewhat Not Not Well Not

Well Well Too Well At All Sure
42 27 16 14 1
27 36 16 18 3
31 30 19 19 1
24 34 16 25 1
25 23 14 35 3
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Now | am going to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes only.
QF1b/c A lot of people are unable to get out and vote for many reasons. Did you happen to vote in the November

2012 election for president? (IF “YES,” ASK:) For whom did you vote—Barack Obama, Mitt Romney, or
someone else? +

Voted for Barack Obama ..........cc.ocoovvvvvvnnnnnen. 43
Voted for Mitt Romney......... 33
Voted for someone else... 8
NOt SUre .......cooeevvveeeinnnnnns 1
NO, Did NOt VOIE .....ccvvviiiiieiiiieceieeee e 13

NOE SUIE e 2

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

QF1d And did you happen to vote in the 2014 election for U.S. Congress? +

N ISR 0] (=T I 63
N Lo o [0 I g T0) AV/0 | (<Y 31
NOE SUME coeeiie e 6

+ Results shown reflect responses among registered voters.

QF2 Are you currently employed? (IF "CURRENTLY EMPLOYED," ASK:) What type of work do you do?
(RECORD UNDER "6--OTHER.") (IF "NOT CURRENTLY EMPLOYED," ASK:) Are you a student, a stay-at-
home mom or dad, retired, or unemployed and looking for work?

Currently Employed

Professional, manager .............ccccvveeennn. 28
White-collar worker w17
Blue-collar worker ..... ... 16
Farmer, rancher ........cccoooocveviiiiiiiiiiinnen, 1
Not Currently Employed
Y (00 (] o | ST 3
Stay at home mom/dad .............ccccceeeeenn. 5
Retired .....oeeeieeiiieee e, 25
Unemployed, looking for work v 3
1O 11T GO O PPPPPPPPPPIRt -
NOE SUIE e, 2

QF3 What is the last grade that you completed in school? (DO NOT READ CHOICES.)

Grade SChOOI .........cevveiiiiiiiiie e 1
Some high school................ 4
High school graduate.......... 22
Some college, no degree 18
Vocational training/School ............ccccccceiiineen. 2
2-year college degree.......cooveveeiiiiiiiniiieiee e 11
4-year college/bachelor's degree.............. 24
Some postgraduate work, no degree 3
2-3 years postgraduate work/master's degree......... 12
Doctoral/law degree..........occccveiimveeeiiiieeniieee e 3

Not sure/refused ........ccoeeeiiiiiiieiiiiicceicecccc e -
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QF4 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or something
else? (IF "DEMOCRAT" OR "REPUBLICAN," ASK:) Would you call yourself a strong (Democrat/Republican)
or not a very strong (Democrat/Republican)? (IF "NOT SURE,” CODE AS "NOT VERY STRONG
DEMOCRAT/REPUBLICAN.") (IF "INDEPENDENT," ASK:) Do you think of yourself as closer to the
Republican Party, closer to the Democratic Party, or do you think of yourself as strictly independent? (IF
"NOT SURE," CODE AS "STRICTLY INDEPENDENT.")

Strong Democrat...........cceeeeeeeeeennn. 20
Not very strong Democrat ............... 11
Independent/lean Democrat............ 12
Strictly Independent......................... 13
Independent/lean Republican.......... 13
Not very strong Republican............. 8
Strong Republican...........cccocvveennee. 16

Other (VOL) 5

NOE SUI€....ceviiieiiiiieiiie e 2

QF5 Thinking about your general approach to issues, do you consider yourself to be liberal, moderate, or
conservative? (IF "LIBERAL" OR "CONSERVATIVE," ASK:) Do you consider yourself to be very
(liberal/conservative) or somewhat (liberal/conservative)?

Very liberal.......cccooiiiiiiiii e 10
Somewhat liberal .............cccc 16
Moderate 35
Somewhat conservative.........cccoeeeeeevveiviiieneeeenns 18
Very CONSErVatiVe .........oooccuveeieeeeiiiiiiiiee e 19

NOE SUIME ..o 2

(QF5a-f READ ONLY IF Q14:2 - REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS)

And, On a scale from one to ten where ten represents a description that is perfect for you and one a description that
is totally wrong for you, how well do each of the following describe you? You can, of course, use any number
between one andten. __ (RECORD EXACT NUMBER 1-10, USE 99 FOR DK/REF)

To what extent do you regard yourself as...(RANDOMIZE)

THIS TABLE HAS BEEN RANKED BY %8-10 AMONG REPUBLICAN PRIMARY VOTERS
8-10 4-7 1-3 Refused Mean
A supporter of the traditional
definition of marriage as being
between one man and one woman
October 25-29, 2015" .......ovvvvvvvvvvennes 74 11 14 1 8.2

A supporter of the Right-to-Life
movement
October 25-29, 2015 .......cccevvvveennee. 61 27 11 1 7.6

Someone who enjoys listening to
conservative talk radio
October 25-29, 2015M ......ovvvvvvvvvveeenns 36 35 29 - 5.7

A supporter of the Tea Party
Movement
October 25-29, 2015 ......ccccovvvveenen. 28 45 24 3 5.6

A Libertarian
October 25-29, 2015M ......cvvvvvvvvvvvennns 10 35 49 6 3.7

" Results shown reflect responses among registered voters who say they would vote in the Republican Primary
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QF6a/b Are you a current or retired labor union member? (ASK ONLY OF RESPONDENTS WHO SAY "NO" OR
"NOT SURE" IN QF6a.) Is anyone else in your household a current or retired labor union member?

Labor union member 12
Union household .............. 7
Non-union household 80

Not sUre........cceeeeeeeeeeennn, 1

QF7 How often do you attend services at a church, synagogue, mosque, or other place of worship? (READ

LIST.)

NEVEr ...oovviiiiiieeeeeecee e, 23
Onceayear ......cooceveeennnnnnnnnn. 7
Afewtimes ayear ... 20
Onceamonth ........ccocceeevnenn. 5
About twice a month ................ 8
Once a week or more often ...... 35

NOt SUre ...oovveieeeeiieeeicieee e 2

QF8 If you added together the yearly income of all the members of your family who were living at home last year,

would the total be less than ten thousand dollars, between ten thousand dollars and twenty thousand
dollars, between twenty thousand dollars and thirty thousand dollars, between thirty thousand dollars and
forty thousand dollars, between forty thousand dollars and fifty thousand dollars, between fifty thousand
dollars and seventy-five thousand dollars, between seventy-five thousand dollars and one hundred thousand
dollars, or would the total be more than that?

Less than $10,000.........ccceevvviiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiieeeeeeen, 4
Between $10,000 and $20,000............... 8
Between $20,000 and $30,000............... 10
Between $30,000 and $40,000............... 8
Between $40,000 and $50,000..............cceeeeeeennnn, 8
Between $50,000 and $75,000.............cceeeeeeeennnn, 16
Between $75,000 and $100,000 14
More than $100,000 ...........cocevvireeeeeiiiiiiieeeeee e, 25
Not sure/refused..........ccceeeeeeiiieeiiiieeeeeeeeee, 7
QF9 Do you personally know or work with someone who is gay or lesbian?
10/25-
29/15 | 3/15 4/13 12/12 512 312  3/04
72 77 79 65 67 64 62
26 22 20 33 30 33 35

2 1 1 2 3 3 3




